RoHS
Standard Specifications
Model (Standard)
Model (Made to Order)
Type
Port size (1)
Fluid (2) (3)
Model

ø
26
How to Order
w
G 10
q
15
re
01
G15-10-01 G27-10-R1
01
+
+
+
SizeDescriptionSymbol
10 (1)
P10 (1), (2)
Max. display pressure
1.0 MPa
1.0 MPa, 150 psi
—
G15
 (3)
G27
q
w
Nil
X30
Special
specification Note 4)
—
Both MPa and psi
—
 (3)r
01
R1
Connection thread
R 1/8: M5 (Female thread)
R 1/8
R 1/16
—
—
—
e
Note 1) Pressure other than 1.0 MPa is not avail-
able.
Note 2) This symbol must be used with Special
specifiction “X30.”
Note 3) Under the New Measurement Law, prod-
ucts for overseas use only (SI unit type for
use in Japan)
Note 4) Wetted parts stainless steel specifications
are not available.
Note 5) Cover ring assembly is not available.
Pressure gauge
∗ The dimensions in (   ): Connection thread R 1/8
Dimensions (Except Made-to-Order products)
G15/G27 SeriesPressure Gauge for General Purpose
871
G

7
R1/812
How to Order
G36--01(M) GA36--01
Dimensions
q rw
36
e
01G 10
t
+
+
+
TypeDescriptionSymbol
2
4
7
10
15
P2 (1)
P4 (1)
P7 (1)
P10 (1)
P15 (1)
Max. display pressure
0.2 MPa
0.4 MPa
0.7 MPa
1.0 MPa
1.5 MPa
0.2 MPa, 30 psi
0.4 MPa, 60 psi
0.7 MPa, 100 psi
1.0 MPa, 150 psi
1.5 MPa, 220 psi
 (2)
 (2)
 (2)
 (2)
 (2)
G36
 (2)
 (2)
 (2)
 (2)
—
GA36
Back side thread Vertical side thread
q
w
Nil
M (3)
Option
—

874f
How to Order
q rw
46G 10
e
01
t y
+
+
+
TypeDescriptionSymbol
2
4
7
10
15
P2 (1)
P4 (1)
P7 (1)
P10 (1)
P15 (1)
Max. display pressure
0.2 MPa
0.4 MPa
0.7 MPa
1.0 MPa
1.5 MPa
0.2 MPa, 30 psi
0.4 MPa, 60 psi
0.7 MPa, 100 psi
1.0 MPa, 150 psi
1.5 MPa, 220 psi
 (2)
 (2)
 (2)
 (2)
 (2)
G46
 (2)
 (2)
 (2)
 (2)
—
GA46
Back side thread Vertical side thread
q
w
Nil
M (3)
Option
—

6.5
Breathing port
How to Order
G33--01 GA33--01
Dimensions
q w
33
e
01G 10
r
+
+
+
TypeDescriptionSymbol
2
3
4
6
7
10
P2 (1)
P3 (1)
P4 (1)
P7 (1)
P10 (1)
Max. display pressure
0.2 MPa
0.3 MPa
0.4 MPa
0.6 MPa
0.7 MPa
1.0 MPa
0.2 MPa, 30 psi
0.3 MPa, 45 psi
0.4 MPa, 60 psi
0.7 MPa, 100 psi
1.0 MPa, 150 psi
 (2)
 (2)

∗ The dimensions in (   ): Connection thread R 1/4
Dimensions (Except Made-to-Order products)
How to Order
q
G 1043
ew
01
+
+
+
DescriptionSymbol
2
3
4
6
7
10
P2 (1)
P4 (1)
P6 (1)
P7 (1)
P10 (1)
Max. display pressure
0.2 MPa
0.3 MPa
0.4 MPa
0.6 MPa
0.7 MPa
1.0 MPa
0.2 MPa, 30 psi
0.4 MPa, 60 psi
0.6 MPa, 90 psi
0.7 MPa, 100 psi
1.0 MPa, 150 psi
 (2)
 (2)
 (2)
 (2)
 (2)
G43
q
Nil
X2
X3 (3)
X4
X30
Special
specification
—
Stud parts nickel plated
Wetted parts stainless steel
Oil-free (Wetted parts degrease washing)
Both MPa and psi
 (2)
e
01
02
Connection thread
R 1/8
R 1/4
w
Note 1) This symbol must be used with Special specification “X30.”
Note 2) Under the New Measurement Law, products for overseas use only
(SI unit type for use in Japan)
Note 3) Movable parts (gear, etc.) inside pressure gauge are made of
brass.
Note 4) Cover ring assembly is not available.
Pressure gauge
G43--01 to 02
G43 SeriesPressure Gauge for General Purpose (DT type)
879
G

G36-L/G46-L Series
880G
How to Order
q rw
36G L10
e
01
t y
+
+
+
SizeDescriptionSymbol
2
4
10
P2 (1)
P4 (1)
P10 (1)
Max. display pressure
0.2 MPa
0.4 MPa
1.0 MPa
0.2 MPa, 30 psi
0.4 MPa, 60 psi
1.0 MPa, 150 psi
 (2)
 (2)
 (2)
G36
 (2)
 (2)
 (2)
G46
q
w
Nil
N
Clear cover material
Polycarbonate
Nylon
r
+
Nil
C
C2
Attachment
Without cover ring assembly
Clear cover has no protrusion. (Clear cover is irremovable.)
Clear cover has protrusion. (Clear cover is removable.)
The wrench flats protrude.
—
—
—
 (3)
t
+
Nil
X2
X30
Special
specification
—
Stud parts nickel plated
Both MPa and psi
 (2)
—
 (2)
y
01
02
Connection thread
R 1/8
R 1/4

Pressure Gauge
with Color Zone Limit Indicator
How to Order
Dimensions
G 53 10 01 L
Pressure gauge Color zone typew eq
Symbol Description
q
Size
G53 G63
+
w
Max. display
pressure
2 0.2 MPa  —
4 0.4 MPa  —
7 0.7 MPa  —
10 1.0 MPa
+
e
Connection
thread
01 R1/8
02 R1/4
G53-l-01 to 02-L G63-10-01 to 02-L
Part no. A B
G53-l-01-L R1/8 9
G53-l-02-L R1/4 11
Part no. A B
G63-10-01-L R1/8 9
G63-10-02-L R1/4 11
881-3
G
GS
PPA
G
A
RoHS
Standard Specifications
G46E-10-02M-C
G46E-10-02M
•  Be sure to read the precautions on page
891 for selection and mounting.
Model
Material
C
C2
Attachment:
With cover ring
assembly
Case
(Surface treatment)
Clear cover
(Surface treatment)
Stud
(Surface treatment)
G46E
Type
Port size (1)
Fluid (3)
Indication precision (4)
Fluid contact part cleaning
Weight (kg)
Bourdon tube Brass (2)
0.08
Part no.: 1305104-1A
Part no.: 1305104-9A
Rolled steel (Black melamine painted)
Polycarbonate (Hard coated) Part no.: G46-00-00-2
Brass (Electroless nickel plated)
Back side thread
 R ,  R (Option M: with M5 female thread)
Air

G49 Series
884
How to Order
∗ The dimensions in ( ): Connection thread R 1/4
G49--01 to 02
Dimensions
Pressure gauge
q ew
Description G49
0.2 MPa
0.4 MPa
0.7 MPa
1.0 MPa
0.2 MPa, 30 psi
1.0 MPa, 150 psi
R 1/8
R 1/4
—
Wetted parts stainless steel
Both MPa and psi
 (2)
 (2)
 (2)
Symbol
2
4
7
10
P2 (1)
 P10 (1)
01
02
Nil
X3 (3)
X30
Max. display pressure
Connection thread
Special specification
q
w
e
Note 1) This symbol must be used with Special specification “X30.”
Note 2) Under the New Measurement Law, products for overseas use only
(SI unit type for use in Japan)
Note 3) Movable parts (gear, etc.) inside pressure gauge are made of brass.
In addition, this specification is only available for connection thread “02”.
Note 4) Cover ring assembly is not available.
10G 49 02
R 1/8 (R 1/4)
ø
44
25
12
41 (43)
10
G49 SeriesPressure Gauge for Clean Series (10-series)
+
+

10GP 01
Pressure gauge with switch
How to Order
46
q re t yw
Description GP46
1.0 MPa
1.0 MPa, 150 psi
R 1/8
R 1/4
—
With M5 (Female thread)
Without indicator light
Neon light (100 VAC/220 VAC)
LED/24 VDC
Without cover ring assembly
Clear cover has no protrusion. (Clear cover is irremovable.)
Clear cover has protrusion. (Clear cover is removable.)
The wrench flats protrude.
—
Both MPa and psi
Lead wire length 3 m
Compliant with CE/UKCA marking
 (2)
 (2)
Symbol
10
P10 (1)
01
02
Nil
M (3)
Nil
L2
L5
Nil
C
C2
Nil
X30
X201
Q (6)
Max. display pressure
Connection thread
Option
Suffix for
  indicator light Note 4)
Attachment Note 5)
Special specification
w
e
q
r
t
y
Note 1) This symbol must be used with Special specification “X30.”
Note 2) Under the New Measurement Law, products for overseas use only (SI unit type for use in Japan)
Note 3) To use the pressure gauge with M5 (female thread), attach the joint when piping the tube. For
combinations with the special specification products, please consult SMC separately.
Note 4) Please consult with SMC for X30. 220 VAC is not available for -Q.
Note 5) For pressure gauges with the cover ring assembly, it is recommended to select the option M so
as to perform the piping.
Note 6) The rated micro switch for CE/UKCA marked products is under the following conditions.
Load
Rated voltage
Operating current range
Load resistant
30 VDC
0.01 to 0.5 A
125 VAC
0.01 to 0.3 A
GP46Pressure Gauge with Switch
+